




Company Information

| | |
|---|--|
|  | Unit 16, Maple Park, Falconer Road, Haverhill, Suffolk CB9 7BG Tel: 01440 761079 Fax: 01440 703859 Email: salesadmin@wickedcakes.co.uk |
| Sales Support Executive- Justino Taraborelli Technical - Dawn Salisbury | Emergency Contact: Mr. Chris Bliss: MD: 07768 594109 |

Product Information

| | |
|-------------|---|
| Description | Chocolate Brownie individually wrapped |
| Appearance | Rectangular with a sponge cake appearance |
| Colour | Dark chocolate brown |
| Taste | Dark chocolate. |
| Smell | Chocolate |
| Texture | Chewy |
| Size | 115mm x 21mm x 40mm |
| Weight | 83 g (approx) |



Ingredient Declaration

Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Fats & Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Colour (Natural Carotenes)), Fortified **WHEAT** Flour **WHEAT** Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), **EGG**, Chocolate Flavour Coating (Sugar, Vegetable Fat & Oil (Palm), Cocoa Powder, **WHEY** Powder[**MILK**], Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin)), Golden Syrup, Cocoa Powder, Chocolate Chunks (4%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin), Natural Vanilla), Salt, Preservative (Potassium Sorbate)

Other Label Information

Store in cool, constant ambient conditions
 Allergy Advice: for allergens see ingredients in **BOLD**. May contain traces of **NUTS**
 No hydrogenated Oils and Fats used
 Suitable for Vegetarians

Microbiological Information

| Aspect | Target (cfu/g) | Acceptable (cfu/g) |
|---------------|----------------|--------------------|
| % ERH | 76.50% | 76.50% |
| TVC | <1 000 | <10,000 |
| Yeast & Mould | <10 000 | <100 000 |

Packaging Information - Primary

| | |
|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Film | Food grade printed polypropylene film |
| Weight | 30 microns |
| Sealing method | Heat Sealed/Flow wrap |



Product Information

Printed film wrapping with Company name, logo, address, telephone number, product name, description, ingredients listing, nutritional data, barcode, allergen information, storage instructions, BB date and batch number.

EAN 13 5034179003024

Storage

Cases to be stored at ambient temperatures, off the floor and away from direct heat and light. Cool, dry conditions must be maintained. Avoid wide variation in temperature exposure.

Shelf Life

The product has a shelf life of 17 weeks from the date of manufacture, see best before date on the pack, if product remains sealed and under the recommended storage conditions. Maintain strict rotation at all times.

Dietary Information

Nutritional (Values by Nutricalc)

| Typical values | per 100g |
|-------------------------|----------|
| Energy (kcal): | 419 |
| Energy (kJ): | 1751 |
| Fat (g): | 21 |
| of which Saturates (g): | 9.2 |
| Carbohydrate (g): | 50 |
| of which Sugars (g): | 37 |
| Protein (g): | 5.5 |
| Salt equivalent (g): | 0.43 |

Suitability - the product is suitable for:

| | |
|-----------------------|-----|
| Ovo-lacto Vegetarians | YES |
| Vegans | NO |
| Coeliacs | NO |
| Lactose Intolerants | NO |
| Diabetics | NO |
| Kosher | NO |
| Halal | NO |



www.wickscakes.co.uk

Allergens - The product contains:

| | |
|--------------------|-----|
| Gluten | YES |
| Crustaceans | NO |
| Eggs | NO |
| Fish | NO |
| Peanuts | NO |
| Soya (derivatives) | YES |
| Milk | YES |
| Other Nuts | NO |
| Celery | NO |
| Mustard | NO |
| Sesame Seeds | NO |
| Sulphur Dioxide | NO |
| Lupin | NO |
| Molluscs | NO |

NOTE

Nuts and Eggs are maintained on site and traces may be present in some ingredients as part of the supplier process